

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16832/2025

Govind Singh Son Of Jabbar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amin Ali
Mr. Mirza Shoaib

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditaya Godara, AAAG and Ms.
Saba Naaz for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

06/12/2025

1. Considered submission of learned counsel for petitioner, issue notice to respondents.
2. Mr. Aaditaya Godara, AAAG on behalf of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG accepts notice for respondents No.1 and 2.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve a copy of petition to Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG.
4. List this matter on 06.01.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J